

SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL LANDFILL BUILDING AND SITE
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS - ASPHALT PAVEMENT
 Location: SIOUX FALLS REGIONAL LANDFILL

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 375,000.00	Bidder: SealPros Paving	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,931,649.00	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Letting Date: 05/19/22 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price										
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00										
2	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	4,442.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,440.90	\$5.00	\$22,210.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,994.50	\$6.00	\$26,652.00	\$4.75	\$21,099.50										
3	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	681.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,702.50	\$1.20	\$817.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,430.10	\$1.80	\$1,225.80	\$3.80	\$2,587.80										
4	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	247.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,717.00	\$35.00	\$8,645.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 6,335.55	\$32.00	\$7,904.00	\$13.95	\$3,445.65										
5	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 62.30	\$ 6,230.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$13.95	\$1,395.00										
6	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation For Grade Stabilization	CY	80.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 7,232.00	\$48.25	\$3,860.00	\$13.95	\$1,116.00										
7	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,317.10	\$ 6,317.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00										
8	332.0010	1" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	2,737.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,421.25	\$3.75	\$10,263.75	\$ 3.10	\$ 8,484.70	\$3.50	\$9,579.50	\$4.10	\$11,221.70										
9	332.0010	2 1/2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	415.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 726.25	\$6.00	\$2,490.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,593.75	\$8.70	\$3,610.50	\$10.70	\$4,440.50										
10	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	138.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 621.00	\$7.25	\$1,000.50	\$ 6.85	\$ 945.30	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$7.60	\$1,048.80										
11	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$832.70	\$ 832.70	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$ 1,947.30	\$ 1,947.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00										
12	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	19.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$72.00	\$1,368.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 1,306.25	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$76.00	\$1,444.00										
13	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGAL	8.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$0.05	\$0.40	\$ 8.80	\$ 70.40	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$80.00										
14	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	654.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,004.00	\$22.00	\$14,388.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 16,644.30	\$32.00	\$20,928.00	\$32.50	\$21,255.00										
15	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28	TON	2,531.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 277,144.50	\$116.75	\$295,494.25	\$ 124.75	\$ 315,742.25	\$125.00	\$316,375.00	\$125.00	\$316,375.00										
16	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	235.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$5.50	\$1,292.50	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,091.50	\$3.50	\$822.50	\$6.50	\$1,527.50										
TOTAL GROSS BID					<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td>Total Bid</td> <td>\$ 324,710.10</td> <td>Total Bid</td> <td>\$ 394,319.60</td> <td>Total Bid</td> <td>\$ 415,465.00</td> <td>Total Bid</td> <td>\$ 435,442.30</td> <td>Total Bid</td> <td>\$ 448,086.45</td> </tr> </table>										Total Bid	\$ 324,710.10	Total Bid	\$ 394,319.60	Total Bid	\$ 415,465.00	Total Bid	\$ 435,442.30	Total Bid	\$ 448,086.45
Total Bid	\$ 324,710.10	Total Bid	\$ 394,319.60	Total Bid	\$ 415,465.00	Total Bid	\$ 435,442.30	Total Bid	\$ 448,086.45															